January 2005 Revision 2 1/13
■ Wide single supply voltage range or dual
supplies : +2V to +36V or ±1V to ±18V
■ Very low supply current (0.4mA)
independent of supply voltage (1mW/
comparator at +5V)
■ Low input bias current: 25nA typ.
■ Low input offset current: ±5nA typ.

operated from a single power supply voltage.
Pin Connections (top view)
Order Code
D
 SO-8 (Plastic Micropackage)
N
    DIP-8 (Plastic Package)
S
Mini SO-8 (Plastic  Micropackage)
P
 TSSOP8 (Thin Shrink Small Outline Package)
1
2
3
4 5
6
7
8
-
+ -
+
1 - Output 1
2 - Inverting input 1
3 - Non-inverting input 1
4 - VCC
-
5 - Non-inverting input 2
6 - Inverting input 2
7 - Output 2
8 - VCC
+
Part Number Temperature Range Package Packaging
LM193AD/LM193ADT
-55°C, +125°C
SO Tube or Tape & Reel
LM193AN DIP Tube
LM193D/LM193DT SO Tube or Tape & Reel
LM193N DIP Tube
LM293AD/LM293ADT
-40°C, +105°C
SO Tube or Tape & Reel
LM293AN DIP Tube
LM293D/LM293DT SO Tube or Tape & Reel
LM293N DIP Tube
LM293PT
TSSOP
(Thin Shrink Outline Package)
Tape & Reel
LM293ST Mini SO Tape & Reel
LM393AD/LM393ADT
0°C, +70°C
SO Tube or Tape & Reel
LM393D/LM393DT SO Tube or Tape & Reel
LM393N DIP Tube
LM393PT
TSSOP
(Thin Shrink Outline Package)
Tape & Reel
LM393ST Mini SO Tape & Reel
LM193, A
LM293, A - LM393, A